506039972 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086687

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN BEYER					01/06/2020	
	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		SILTECTRA GMBH				
Street Address:	MANFRI	MANFRED-VON-ARDENNE-RING 7				
City:	DRESDE	DRESDEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	01099					
Property Type Application Number: 1686		16863505	Number			
		16863505				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(!	919)948-				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	() be sent to	the e-ma	ail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	() be sent to i if provided;	the e-ma	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a	(! be sent to if provided 9	the e-ma ; if that is)1994833	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(! I be sent to if provided; 9 0 e: N	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 91994833 official@n MURPHY	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 890 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(! if provided; 9 0 e: N	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i>)1994833)fficial@n MURPHY 255 CRE	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 990 nbhiplaw.com , BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 if provided; 9 0 e: M 5	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 91994833 official@n MURPHY 1255 CRE SUITE 20	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 990 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 10	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 if provided; 9 0 e: M 5	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 91994833 official@n MURPHY 1255 CRE SUITE 20	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 990 nbhiplaw.com , BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(؛ if provided; 9 ه: ۸ 1 5	the e-ma ; if that is)1994833 official@n MURPHY 1255 CRE SUITE 20 CARY, NO	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 990 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 10	<i>sent vi</i> INEON	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided; 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-ma ; if that is 01994833 official@n MURPHY 1255 CRE SUITE 20 CARY, NO 101	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 390 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 0 ORTH CAROLINA 27518	<i>sent vi</i> INEON	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided; 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-ma ; if that is 01994833 official@n MURPHY 1255 CRE SUITE 20 CARY, NO 101 MA	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 990 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 0 ORTH CAROLINA 27518 2-2742/2014P30049 US0	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(if provided; 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-ma ; if that is 01994833 official@n MURPHY 255 CRE SUITE 20 CARY, NO 101 MA /Ma	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 390 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 0 ORTH CAROLINA 27518 2-2742/2014P30049 US0 RK R. BILAK	sent vi	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(if provided; 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-ma ; if that is 01994833 official@n MURPHY 255 CRE SUITE 20 CARY, NO 101 MA /Ma	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 390 nbhiplaw.com 7, BILAK & HOMILLER/INF ESCENT GREEN 0 ORTH CAROLINA 27518 2-2742/2014P30049 US0 RK R. BILAK ark R. BILAK	sent vi	a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by:

Christian Beyer

Silberhofstr. 12 09599 Freiberg Germany

hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siltectra GmbH, having its principal place of business at

Manfred-von-Ardenne-Ring 7 01099 Dresden Germany

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on:Jul 16, 2017as US Serial No:15/544,014entitled:Splitting of a Solid Using Conversion of Material

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 06.07 2020

Signature of Assignor

Christian Beyer

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 04/30/2020